

Nutritional Guide Report

* Nutritional base values are calculated per 100g

Keri Orange Mango FCB Large

Ingredients: Keri Orange & Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16.7%), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservatives (211, 202), Colours (110, 102))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Keri Orange Mango FCB Large	Trial	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Keri Orange Mango FCB Medium

Ingredients: Keri Orange & Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16.7%), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservatives (211, 202), Colours (110, 102).)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Keri Orange Mango FCB Medium	Trial	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Grill Masters Brooklyn Double

Ingredients: Beef Patty Angus (Angus Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (Wheat Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Cheese Natural (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Gherkin Strip (Cucumber, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Herb (Basil, Oregano), Sugar, Firming Agent (509), Stabiliser (415)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Grill Masters Brooklyn Double	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Grill Masters Brooklyn

Ingredients: Beef Patty Angus (Angus Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (Wheat Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Gherkin Strip (Cucumber, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Herb (Basil, Oregano), Sugar, Firming Agent (509), Stabiliser (415)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Cheese Natural (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Grill Masters Brooklyn	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Keri Orange & Mango FCB Small

Ingredients: Keri Orange & Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16.7%), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservatives (211, 202), Colours (110, 102).)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Keri Orange & Mango FCB Small	Trial	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Keri Orange & Mango FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Keri Orange & Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16.7%), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservatives (211, 202), Colours (110, 102).), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Keri Orange & Mango FCB Spider Small	Trial	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Keri Orange & Mango FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Keri Orange & Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16.7%), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservatives (211, 202), Colours (110, 102).), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Keri Orange & Mango FCB Spider Medium	Trial	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Keri Orange & Mango FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Keri Orange & Mango FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16.7%), Food Acid (330), Flavour, Preservatives (211, 202), Colours (110, 102).), Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Keri Orange & Mango FCB Spider Large	Trial	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Biscoff Storm

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Biscuit Crumb Biscoff (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon), Sauce Biscoff (Original Caramelised Biscuits (52%) (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), **Soy** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Canola Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid))

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Biscoff Storm	Permanent	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Biscoff Shake Small

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Biscoff Shake Small	Permanent	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Biscoff Shake Medium

Ingredients: Shake Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Maltodextrin (Maize), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Biscuit Crumb Biscoff (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon), Sauce Biscoff (Original Caramelised Biscuits (52%) (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), **Soy** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Canola Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid))

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Biscoff Shake Medium	Permanent	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Biscoff Shake Large

Ingredients: Shake Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Maltodextrin (Maize), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Biscuit Crumb Biscoff (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon), Sauce Biscoff (Original Caramelised Biscuits (52%) (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), **Soy** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Canola Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid))

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Biscoff Shake Large	Permanent	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Chicken Tender Strips 3 x pack

Ingredients: Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat** Gluten), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385))

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs

May be present: Milk, Soy, Fish, Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Chicken Tender Strips 3 x pack	Permanent	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Trace	No	No	No				Trace	Trace

Chicken Tender Strips 5 x pack

Ingredients: Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat** Gluten), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385))

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs

May be present: Milk, Soy, Fish, Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Chicken Tender Strips 5 x pack	Permanent	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Trace	No	No	No				Trace	Trace

Mega Feast Chicken Tenders Small

Ingredients: Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat Gluten**), Chicken Royale (Chicken (41%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, Thickeners (1404, 1412), Salt, **Soy** Protein, **Wheat** Fibre, **Wheat** Starch, Dehydrated Vegetables, Mineral Salts (341, 500, 451, 450), Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Food Acids (330, 270), Spice Extract, **Milk** Powder, Spice, Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Sugar, Colours (100, 160c)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef (100%)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(ii)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce **Mustard** (Water, **Mustard** Powder (15%), Acidity Regulator (260, 270), Salt, Sugar, Thickener (1422), Maize Cornflour, Spice), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Fish

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Mega Feast Chicken Tenders Small	Permanent	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Mega Feast Chicken Tenders Medium

Ingredients: Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat Gluten**), Chicken Royale (Chicken (41%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, Thickeners (1404, 1412), Salt, **Soy** Protein, **Wheat** Fibre, **Wheat** Starch, Dehydrated Vegetables, Mineral Salts (341, 500, 451, 450), Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Food Acids (330, 270), Spice Extract, **Milk** Powder, Spice, Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Sugar, Colours (100, 160c)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef (100%)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(ii)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce **Mustard** (Water, **Mustard** Powder (15%), Acidity Regulator (260, 270), Salt, Sugar, Thickener (1422), Maize Cornflour, Spice), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Mega Feast Chicken Tenders Medium	Permanent	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Mega Feast Chicken Tenders Large

Ingredients: Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat Gluten**), Chicken Royale (Chicken (41%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, Thickeners (1404, 1412), Salt, **Soy** Protein, **Wheat** Fibre, **Wheat** Starch, Dehydrated Vegetables, Mineral Salts (341, 500, 451, 450), Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Food Acids (330, 270), Spice Extract, **Milk** Powder, Spice, Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Sugar, Colours (100, 160c)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef (100%)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(ii)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce **Mustard** (Water, **Mustard** Powder (15%), Acidity Regulator (260, 270), Salt, Sugar, Thickener (1422), Maize Cornflour, Spice), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Mega Feast Chicken Tenders Large	Permanent	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

JFC Tender Snack Wrap Peppercorn

Ingredients: Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat** Gluten), Tortilla Flour 5" (**Wheat** Flour [(64%), Thiamine, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Shortening [Antioxidant (307b)], Sugar, Mineral Salts (500, 450, 341), Acidity Regulator (297), Iodised Salt, Preservative (282), Yeast), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Cracked Pepper Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil [Includes Antioxidant (307)], Water, Vinegar, **Egg** Yolk (3.6%), Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Cracked Black Peppercorn (2.0%), Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Vegetable Powders, Flavour, Spice, Food Acid (270), Spice Extract, Preservative (202), Antioxidant (385))

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk

May be present: Soy, Fish, Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
JFC Tender Snack Wrap Peppercorn	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Trace

JFC Tender Snack Wrap Smoky BBQ

Ingredients: Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat** Gluten), Tortilla Flour 5" (**Wheat** Flour [(64%), Thiamine, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Shortening [Antioxidant (307b)], Sugar, Mineral Salts (500, 450, 341), Acidity Regulator (297), Iodised Salt, Preservative (282), Yeast), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten)

May be present: **Eggs, Milk, Soy, Added Sulphites**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
JFC Tender Snack Wrap Smoky BBQ	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

JFC Tender Snack Wrap Spicy

Ingredients: Chicken Tenders Southern Style (Chicken (60%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Mineral Salts (508, 451, 452, 450, 500), Salt, Starch (Potato, Tapioca), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Herbs, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), Flavour, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Sugar, **Wheat** Gluten), Tortilla Flour 5" (**Wheat** Flour [(64%), Thiamine, Folic Acid], Water, Vegetable Shortening [Antioxidant (307b)], Sugar, Mineral Salts (500, 450, 341), Acidity Regulator (297), Iodised Salt, Preservative (282), Yeast), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Signature Extra Spicy (Vegetable Oil, Water, Gherkin Puree (Gherkin, Food Acid [260]), Vinegar, Reconstituted Lemon Juice, Sugar, Chili (Food Acid [260]), Thickeners (1442, 415), Salt, **Egg** Yolk Powder, **Mustard** Flour, Spices, Colour (160c), Preservatives (202, 211, 234), Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Flavours)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs, Mustard**

May be present: **Milk, Soy, Added Sulphites**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
JFC Tender Snack Wrap Spicy	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

Coke No Sugar FCB Small

Ingredients: Coke No Sugar FCB (Carbonated Water, Sweeteners (968, 955, 950), Bulking Agent (422), Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Preservative (211), Flavour, Caffeine)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke No Sugar FCB Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Coke No Sugar FCB Medium

Ingredients: Coke No Sugar FCB (Carbonated Water, Sweeteners (968, 955, 950), Bulking Agent (422), Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Preservative (211), Flavour, Caffeine)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke No Sugar FCB Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Coke No Sugar FCB Large

Ingredients: Coke No Sugar FCB (Carbonated Water, Sweeteners (968, 955, 950), Bulking Agent (422), Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Preservative (211), Flavour, Caffeine)

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke No Sugar FCB Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Coke No Sugar FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Coke No Sugar FCB (Carbonated Water, Sweeteners (968, 955, 950), Bulking Agent (422), Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Preservative (211), Flavour, Caffeine), Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: **Milk**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke No Sugar FCB Spider Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Coke No Sugar FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Coke No Sugar FCB (Carbonated Water, Sweeteners (968, 955, 950), Bulking Agent (422), Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Preservative (211), Flavour, Caffeine), Sundae Mix (**Milk, Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: **Milk**

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke No Sugar FCB Spider Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Coke No Sugar FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Coke No Sugar FCB (Carbonated Water, Sweeteners (968, 955, 950), Bulking Agent (422), Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Preservative (211), Flavour, Caffeine), Sundae Mix (**Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Coke No Sugar FCB Spider Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Krispy Kreme Original

Ingredients: Donut Krispy Kreme Original (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 **Soy**), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Glaze (24%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Caster Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Glaze Stabiliser], Water, Vegetable Shortening, Yeast)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Soy

May be present: Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Original	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

Krispy Kreme Kookies & Kreme

Ingredients: Donut Krispy Kreme Kookies n’ Kreme (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 **Soy**), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Kookies and Kreme Filling (18%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Icing Base (Sugar Syrups (Sucrose, Glucose), Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oil), Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers (435, 471 **Soy**), Antioxidant (307b)), Choc Crumb (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidant (319)), Cocoa Powder), Iodised Salt], White Icing (16%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Icing Base (Sugar Syrups (Sucrose, Glucose), Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oil), Water], Choc Crumb (11%) [**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Antioxidant (319), Cocoa Powder), Vegetable Shortening, Yeast])

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Soy

May be present: Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Kookies & Kreme	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

Krispy Kreme Chocolate

Ingredients: Donut Krispy Kreme Chocolate (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 **Soy**), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Glaze (21%) [Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Caster Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Glaze Stabiliser], Choc Dip (16%) (**Barley**) [Sugar, Vegetable Fats (322 **Soy**, 492), Cocoa Powder, **Milk** Solids, Emulsifiers (322 **Soy**, 476), Flavour], Water, Vegetable Shortening, Yeast)

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy

May be present: Eggs, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Chocolate	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

Krispy Kreme Strawberry Sprinkle

Ingredients: Donut Krispy Kreme Strawberry Sprinkle (Doughnut Mix [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (471 **Soy**), Antioxidant (307b)), Yeast Dough Concentrate], Glaze (21%) (Icing Sugar (Sucrose, Tapioca Starch), Caster Sugar, Water, Vegetable Shortening, Glaze Stabiliser), Water, Strawberry Flavoured Truffle (14%) [Vegetable Fats And Oils (Emulsifiers (322 **Soy**, 492), Antioxidants (307, 307b)), Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Cream Powder (**Milk**), Colour (120)], Rainbow Sprinkles (1.5%) (**Soy**) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Glucose, Thickeners (Tapioca Starch, 1422), Colours (124, 123, 110, 102, 133, 122), Vegetable Gum (414), Emulsifier (322 **Soy**), Glazing Agent (904)), Vegetable Shortening, Yeast)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Soy

May be present: Eggs, Peanuts, Hazelnut, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Krispy Kreme Strawberry Sprinkle	Trial	Yes	Yes	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Trace	No	No	Yes	No	Trace	Trace			Hazelnut	Trace	Yes

Whopper Veggie Cheese

Ingredients: Bun Sesame Glazed 5" (Wheat Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Vegetable Patty (Vegetables (58%) [Carrot, Peas, Corn Kernels, Potato, Capsicum, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Celery)], Water, Flour (Rice, **Wheat**), Potato Flakes [Potato, Stabilisers (471, 450, 330), Antioxidant (300)], **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Vegetable Gums (415, 464), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Veggie Cheese	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Whopper Veggie Cheese Double

Ingredients: Vegetable Patty (Vegetables (58%)) [Carrot, Peas, Corn Kernels, Potato, Capsicum, Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, **Celery**)], Water, Flour (Rice, **Wheat**), Potato Flakes [Potato, Stabilisers (471, 450, 330), Antioxidant (300)], **Soy** Protein, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Vegetable Gums (415, 464), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Sauce Ketchup (Concentrated Tomatoes, Sugar, Concentrated White Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Spice)

Contains: **Wheat (Gluten)**, Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Whopper Veggie Cheese Double	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamer Grill Masters Brooklyn

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant (307)), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty Angus (Angus Beef (100%)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Gherkin Strip (Cucumber, Vinegar, Water, Salt, Herb (Basil, Oregano), Sugar, Firming Agent (509), Stabiliser (415)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows Milk, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Cheese Natural (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, **Wheat (Gluten)**, Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Grill Masters Brooklyn	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Affogato

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (**Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Water (Water), Coffee Grinders (100% imported Coffee Beans)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Affogato	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Loaded Cheesy Chips

Ingredients: Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Milk, Natural Sulphites

May be present: **Wheat**, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Loaded Cheesy Chips	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				Trace	Yes	Trace	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Grill Masters Fiery Angus

Ingredients: Beef Patty Angus (Angus Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Onion Angry (Onion (60%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, **Soybean** Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Flour, **Wheat Gluten**, Onion Powder, Spice Extract (Capsicum, Black Pepper (Emulsifier (1520)), White Pepper), Leavening Agent (450i, 500ii), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower)), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese Natural (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Jalapeno Slice (Jalapenos (57%), Brine (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: **Wheat (Gluten)**, Eggs, Milk, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Grill Masters Fiery Angus	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Grill Masters Fiery Angus Double

Ingredients: Beef Patty Angus (Angus Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Cheese Natural (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Onion Angry (Onion (60%), Water, **Wheat** Flour, **Soybean** Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Flour, **Wheat Gluten**, Onion Powder, Spice Extract (Capsicum, Black Pepper (Emulsifier (1520)), White Pepper), Leavening Agent (450i, 500ii), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower)), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Jalapeno Slice (Jalapenos (57%), Brine (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: **Wheat (Gluten)**, Eggs, Milk, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy

Grill Masters Fiery Angus Double	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No		Trace	Yes
----------------------------------	-----	-----	----	-------	--	--	------------------	-----	----	-------	---	----	-----	----	----	-----	----	----	----	--	-------	-----

Hunger Tamer Grill Masters Fiery

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%)), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%)), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty Angus (Angus Beef (100%)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250))), Wood Smoke), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Onion Angry (Onion (60%)), Water, **Wheat** Flour, **Soybean** Oil, Corn Starch, Corn Flour, **Wheat Gluten**, Onion Powder, Spice Extract (Capsicum, Black Pepper (Emulsifier (1520))), White Pepper), Leavening Agent (450i, 500ii), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Cheese Natural (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet), Jalapeno Slice (Jalapenos (57%), Brine (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Fish

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Treenuits	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Grill Masters Fiery	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Cheesy Cheese Whopper

Ingredients: Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Treenuits	Sesame	Soy
Cheesy Cheese Whopper	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Cheesy Cheese Whopper Double

Ingredients: Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Treenuits	Sesame	Soy
Cheesy Cheese Whopper Double	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Cheesy Cheese Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%)), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Treenuits	Sesame	Soy
Cheesy Cheese Jack's Fried Chicken	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Cheesy Cheese Grilled Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Grilled (Chicken (94%)), Water, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 407), Mineral Salts (451, 450), Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Flavours, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Corn), Spice Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Treenuits	Sesame	Soy
Cheesy Cheese Grilled Chicken	LTO	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamer Cheesy Cheese Whopper

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Sauce Tomato Relish Hot (Tomato (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onion, Thickener (1422), Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Jalapeno Slice (Jalapenos (57%), Brine (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Chloride)), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Smoky Chipotle (Vegetable Oil (Including Antioxidant [307]), Water, Sugar, Vinegar, **Egg** Yolk, Tomato Paste, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Spices (Including Chipotle Chilli (0.3%)), Vegetable Powders, Smoke Flavour (**Barley**), Yeast Extract, Preservative (202)), Corn Chips (Corn Flour (76%), Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Gluten(**Barley**), **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, Milk, **Sesame**, **Soy**, **Mustard**

May be present: Added Sulphites, Oats, Rye, Fish

Description	Store Statu s	Available in Select Stor es	Halal?	Cereal Glut en	Cereal Glut en Type	Gluten Cere als Detail	Cereal Trac e	Wheat	Natural Sul phites	Added Sulp hites	Quantity of Added Sulp hites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts T ype	Tree Nut All ergen Detai l	Trace Treen uts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Cheesy Che ese Whopper	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamer Cheesy Cheese Jack’s Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, Milk, **Sesame**, **Soy**, **Mustard**

May be present: Added Sulphites, Fish

Description	Store Statu s	Available in Select Stor es	Halal?	Cereal Glut en	Cereal Glut en Type	Gluten Cere als Detail	Cereal Trac e	Wheat	Natural Sul phites	Added Sulp hites	Quantity of Added Sulp hites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts T ype	Tree Nut All ergen Detai l	Trace Treen uts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Cheesy Che ese Jack's Fried Chicken	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Baconator Deluxe

Description	Store Statu s	Available in Select Stor es	Halal?	Cereal Glut en	Cereal Glut en Type	Gluten Cere als Detail	Cereal Trac e	Wheat	Natural Sul phites	Added Sulp hites	Quantity of Added Sulp hites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts T ype	Tree Nut All ergen Detai l	Trace Treen uts	Sesame	Soy
Baconator Deluxe	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Baconator Mega Deluxe

Ingredients: Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, Milk, **Soy**, **Sesame**, **Mustard**

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Statu s	Available in Select Stor es	Halal?	Cereal Glut en	Cereal Glut en Type	Gluten Cere als Detail	Cereal Trac e	Wheat	Natural Sul phites	Added Sulp hites	Quantity of Added Sulp hites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts T ype	Tree Nut All ergen Detai l	Trace Treen uts	Sesame	Soy
Baconator Mega Deluxe	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Baconator Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, Milk, **Soy**, **Mustard**

May be present: Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Statu s	Available in Select Stor es	Halal?	Cereal Glut en	Cereal Glut en Type	Gluten Cere als Detail	Cereal Trac e	Wheat	Natural Sul phites	Added Sulp hites	Quantity of Added Sulp hites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts T ype	Tree Nut All ergen Detai l	Trace Treen uts	Sesame	Soy
Baconator Jack's Fried Chi cken	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Baconator Grilled Chicken

Ingredients: Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Chicken Grilled (Chicken (94%), Water, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 407), Mineral Salts (451, 450), Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Flavours, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Corn), Spice Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), **Eggs**, Milk, **Soy**, **Sesame**, **Mustard**

May be present: Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Baconator Grilled Chicken	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamer Baconator Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Fish

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Baconator Jack's Fried Chicken	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamer Baconator Deluxe

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)) Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Fish

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Baconator Deluxe	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamer Baconator Mega Deluxe

Ingredients: Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)) Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Natural Sulphites, Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sesame, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Added Sulphites, Fish

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamer Baconator Mega Deluxe	LTO	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Kansas City Whopper

Ingredients: Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Kansas City BBQ (Sugar, Water, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Glucose Syrup, Molasses, Thickeners (1422, 1412, 415), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Spices, Dehydrated Vegetables, **Mustard** Flour, Preservative (202)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Dryslaw (White Cabbage, Carrot, Red Cabbage), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Kansas City Whopper	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Kansas City Whopper Double

Ingredients: Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Kansas City BBQ (Sugar, Water, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Glucose Syrup, Molasses, Thickeners (1422, 1412, 415), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Spices, Dehydrated Vegetables, **Mustard** Flour, Preservative (202)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Dryslaw (White Cabbage, Carrot, Red Cabbage), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Kansas City Whopper Double	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Kansas City Grilled Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Grilled (Chicken (94%), Water, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 407), Mineral Salts (451, 450), Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Flavours, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Corn), Spice Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Dryslaw (White Cabbage, Carrot, Red Cabbage), Sauce Ranch (Canola Oil, Water, Vinegar, **Mustard** [Water, **Mustard** Seed, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic Acid), **Celery** Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavour], **Egg** Yolk, Worcestershire Sauce, Thickeners (1442, 415), Salt, Sugar, Reconstituted Lemon Juice, Herbs (0.3%), Preservatives (211, 202), **Milk** Solids, Spice)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Kansas City Grilled Chicken	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Kansas City Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Dryslaw (White Cabbage, Carrot, Red Cabbage), Sauce Ranch (Canola Oil, Water, Vinegar, **Mustard** [Water, **Mustard** Seed, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic Acid), **Celery** Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavour], **Egg** Yolk, Worcestershire Sauce, Thickeners (1442, 415), Salt, Sugar, Reconstituted Lemon Juice, Herbs (0.3%), Preservatives (211, 202), **Milk** Solids, Spice), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Kansas City Jack's Fried Chicken	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Hunger Tamers Kansas City Whopper

Ingredients: Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Kansas City BBQ (Sugar, Water, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Glucose Syrup, Molasses, Thickeners (1422, 1412, 415), Salt, Vegetable Oil, Spices, Dehydrated Vegetables, **Mustard** Flour, Preservative (202)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Dryslaw (White Cabbage, Carrot, Red Cabbage), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Natural Sulphites, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Fish, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamers Kansas City Whopper	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamers Kansas City Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Chicken Royale (Chicken (41%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, Thickeners (1404, 1412), Salt, **Soy** Protein, **Wheat** Fibre, **Wheat** Starch, Dehydrated Vegetables, Mineral Salts (341, 500, 451, 450), Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Food Acids (330, 270), Spice Extract, **Milk** Powder, Spice, Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Sugar, Colours (100, 160c), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Bacon (Pork, Water, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Wood Smoke), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Dryslaw (White Cabbage, Carrot, Red Cabbage), Sauce Ranch (Canola Oil, Water, Vinegar, **Mustard** [Water, **Mustard** Seed, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Food Acid (Acetic Acid), **Celery** Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavour], **Egg** Yolk, Worcestershire Sauce, Thickeners (1442, 415), Salt, Sugar, Reconstituted Lemon Juice, Herbs (0.3%), Preservatives (211, 202), **Milk** Solids, Spice), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Natural Sulphites, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Fish, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamers Kansas City Jack's Fried Chicken	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Jack's Fried Chicken Spicy Ribs 3 x pack

Ingredients: Chicken Rib Spicy (Chicken (58%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Starch (**Wheat**, Maize, Tapioca), Thickeners (1420, 461), Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451), Spices, **Wheat Gluten**, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (296), Flavourings, Spice Extracts)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten)

May be present: Gluten(Barley), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Fried Chicken Spicy Ribs 3 x pack	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

Jack's Fried Chicken Spicy Ribs 5 x pack

Ingredients: Chicken Rib Spicy (Chicken (58%), **Wheat** Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil, Starch (**Wheat**, Maize, Tapioca), Thickeners (1420, 461), Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451), Spices, **Wheat Gluten**, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Food Acid (296), Flavourings, Spice Extracts)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten)

May be present: Gluten(Barley), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Jack's Fried Chicken Spicy Ribs 5 x pack	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Trace	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				No	Trace

Bubblegum Storm

Ingredients: Sundae Mix (**Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Sauce Bubblegum Sundae (Water, Sugar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Colour (133)), Confectionary Mini Marshmallow (Sugar, Glucose, Invert Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Maize Starch, Natural Flavours, Natural Colour (Beet and Carrot Extract))

Contains: Milk, Soy, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubblegum Storm	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	Yes	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Bubblegum Shake Small

Ingredients: Shake Mix (**Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Maltodextrin (Maize), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Syrup Bubblegum Shake (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (211), Thickener (415), Colour (133))

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubblegum Shake Small	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Bubblegum Shake Medium

Ingredients: Shake Mix (**Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Maltodextrin (Maize), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Syrup Bubblegum Shake (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (211), Thickener (415), Colour (133))

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubblegum Shake Medium	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Bubblegum Shake Large

Ingredients: Shake Mix (**Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream, Maltodextrin (Maize), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour), Syrup Bubblegum Shake (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavour, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (211), Thickener (415), Colour (133))

Contains: Milk, Soy

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Bubblegum Shake Large	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	Yes

Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Small

Ingredients: Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330, 331), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (104, 133))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330, 331), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (104, 133))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Large

Ingredients: Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330, 331), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (104, 133))

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Spider Small

Ingredients: Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330, 331), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (104, 133)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Spider Small	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Spider Medium

Ingredients: Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330, 331), Flavour, Preservative (211), Colour (104, 133)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Spider Medium	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Spider Large

Ingredients: Fanta Sour Blueberry FCB (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Flavour. Preservative (211), Colour (133)), Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose, Emulsifiers (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour)

Contains: Milk

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Fanta Sour Watermelon FCB Spider Large	LTO	Yes	No	No				No	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Loaded Cheesy BBQ Chips

Ingredients: Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice.), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Milk, Natural Sulphites

May be present: Wheat, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Loaded Cheesy BBQ Chips	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				Trace	Yes	Trace	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Cheesy Cheese Sauce Portion

Ingredients: Sauce Cheese (Water, Cheese (38%) (Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzyme), Whey Protein Concentrate, Mineral Salts (452, 339), Thickener (1442), Buttermilk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Iodised Salt, Preservatives (234, 202), Citric Acid, Natural Colour (160a), Butyric Acid)

Contains: Milk

May be present: Wheat

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree nuts	Sesame	Soy
Cheesy Cheese Sauce Portion	LTO	Yes	Yes	No				Trace	No	No	0	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				No	No

Eggs Bene

Ingredients: Turkish Roll (Water, **Wheat** Flour contains Vitamin B (Thiamin) and Folic Acid), Iodised Salt, Baco (Vegetable Oil and Fats contains 471, 476), Soft Improver (contains 481), Sugar, Yeast, **Sesame** Seeds (White and Black), Nigella Seeds), Ham Sliced Country (Pork, Cure (Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (450, 451), Dextrose (Maize or Tapioca), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)), Acidity Regulators (326, 262), Water, Modified Starch (1442 Maize or Tapioca), Vegetable Gum (407), Wood Smoke), Sauce Hollandaise (Canola Oil, Water, **Egg** Yolk Powder, Thickeners (1442, 415), Vinegar, Skim **Milk** Powder, Sugar, Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulators (330,575), Preservatives (202, 211, 234), Natural Colour (160a), Natural Flavour, Black Pepper), **Eggs** (**Egg**), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Eggs Bene	LTO	Yes	No	No				Yes	No	No	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Nashville Whopper

Ingredients: Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** **Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Herby Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, **Mustard** [Food Acid (260)], Thickeners (1442, 415), Vegetables, **Egg**, Salt, Food Acid (270), Herbs & Spice, Preservatives (202, 211), Herb Extract, Natural Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Sauce Chilli (Water, Chilli Puree (8%) [Chilli, Food Acid (260)], Sugar, Fruit Paste, Vegetable, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Yeast Extract, Preservatives (202, 211), Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160c))

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), Milk, Soy, Sesame

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Eggs, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Nashville Whopper	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Nashville Whopper Double

Ingredients: Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** **Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Herby Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, **Mustard** [Food Acid (260)], Thickeners (1442, 415), Vegetables, **Egg**, Salt, Food Acid (270), Herbs & Spice, Preservatives (202, 211), Herb Extract, Natural Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Sauce Chilli (Water, Chilli Puree (8%) [Chilli, Food Acid (260)], Sugar, Fruit Paste, Vegetable, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Yeast Extract, Preservatives (202, 211), Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160c))

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Nashville Whopper Double	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Nashville Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat** **Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Herby Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, **Mustard** [Food Acid (260)], Thickeners (1442, 415), Vegetables, **Egg**, Salt, Food Acid (270), Herbs & Spice, Preservatives (202, 211), Herb Extract, Natural Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Chilli (Water, Chilli Puree (8%) [Chilli, Food Acid (260)], Sugar, Fruit Paste, Vegetable, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Yeast Extract, Preservatives (202, 211), Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160c)), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Sesame, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Nashville Jack's Fried Chicken	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No				Trace	Yes

Nashville Grilled Chicken

Ingredients: Chicken Grilled (Chicken (94%), Water, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 407), Mineral Salts (451, 450), Dextrose, Sugar, Spice, Flavours, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Corn), Spice Extract), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** **Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Herby Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, **Mustard** [Food Acid (260)], Thickeners (1442, 415), Vegetables, **Egg**, Salt, Food Acid (270), Herbs & Spice, Preservatives (202, 211), Herb Extract, Natural Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce Chilli (Water, Chilli Puree (8%) [Chilli, Food Acid (260)], Sugar, Fruit Paste, Vegetable, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Yeast Extract, Preservatives (202, 211), Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160c))

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), Eggs, Soy, Sesame

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Milk, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Nashville Grilled Chicken	Trial	Yes	Yes	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	No	Trace	0	No	Yes	No	No	Trace	No	No	No				Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamers Nashville Jack's Fried Chicken

Ingredients: Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat** **Gluten**, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Chicken Jack's Fried (Chicken (64%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize), Water, Starch (**Wheat**, Potato, Tapioca), Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Yeast, Salt, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Spices, Vegetable Gum (415)), Chicken Royale (Chicken (41%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, Thickeners (1404, 1412), Salt, **Soy** Protein, **Wheat** Fibre, **Wheat** Starch, Dehydrated Vegetables, Mineral Salts (341, 500, 451, 450), Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Food Acids (330, 270), Spice Extract, **Milk** Powder, Spice, Yeast, **Wheat** **Gluten**, Sugar, Colours (100, 160c)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** **Gluten**, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Bun Brioche (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Canola Oil, Sugar, Bakers Yeast, **Wheat** **Gluten**, Modified Potato Starch (1420), Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Herby Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, **Mustard** [Food Acid (260)], Thickeners (1442, 415), Vegetables, **Egg**, Salt, Food Acid (270), Herbs & Spice, Preservatives (202, 211), Herb Extract, Natural Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Sauce Chilli (Water, Chilli Puree (8%) [Chilli, Food Acid (260)], Sugar, Fruit Paste, Vegetable, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Yeast Extract, Preservatives (202, 211), Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160c)), Butter Clarified (**Milk** Fat), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: **Wheat** (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Natural Sulphites, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Fish, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamers Nashville Jack's Fried Chicken	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No	No			Yes	Yes

Hunger Tamers Nashville Whopper

Ingredients: Sauce Spicy Tub (Vegetable Oil (Vegetable Oil, Antioxidant [307]), Water, **Egg** Yolk (55%), White Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 1450, 415), Yeast, Chilli Powder (1%), Vegetable Powders, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (202), Spice Extracts, Antioxidant (385)), Chicken Nugget (Chicken (55%), Flour (**Wheat**, Maize, Rice), Water, Vegetable Oil, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, Thickener (1442), Salt, Sugar, Minerals Salts (451, 450, 500, 508), Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract), Coke POM (Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (150d), Food Acid (338), Flavour, Caffeine), Chips (Potato, Vegetable Oil, Modified Potato Starches (1412, 1400, 1414), Rice Flour, Potato Dextrin, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Thickener (415), Maltodextrin), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 4' (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 4" (Beef (100%)), Bun **Sesame** Glazed 5" (**Wheat** Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Sugar, Canola Oil, **Wheat** Gluten, **Sesame** Seeds, Iodised Salt, **Soy** Flour, Preservative (282), Emulsifiers (481, 322 from Rapeseed), Modified Potato Starch (1420), **Wheat** Malt Flour, Acidity Regulator (334), Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid), Processing Aid (**Wheat**)), Beef Patty 5" (Beef 100%), Cheese SOS (Cheese (Cows **Milk**, Salt, Culture, Microbial/Calves Rennet), Water, Non-Fat **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), **Milk** Solids (Cow's **Milk**), Emulsifiers (331(iii), 322(i)), Acidity Regulators (330), Salt, Natural Cheese Flavour, Colour (160a), Natural Preservative (234)), Herby Mayonnaise (Vegetable Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, **Mustard** [Food Acid (260)], Thickeners (1442, 415), Vegetables, **Egg**, Salt, Food Acid (270), Herbs & Spice, Preservatives (202, 211), Herb Extract, Natural Flavour, Antioxidant (385)), Mayonnaise (**Soybean** Oil (<0.001% Tocopherol [Vitamin E]), **Egg** Yolks, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Sugar, **Mustard** Flour), Tomato Slice (Tomato), Lettuce (Iceberg Lettuce), Sauce BBQ Smoky (Tomato Puree (48%), Sugar, Vinegar, Apple Paste, Thickener, Caramel Colour, Molasses, Salt, Smoke Flavour, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Flavour, Spice), Onion Fresh (Brown Onion), Pickles (Cucumbers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Calcium Lactate, Natural Flavours), Sauce Chilli (Water, Chilli Puree (8%) [Chilli, Food Acid (260)], Sugar, Fruit Paste, Vegetable, Fruit Juice Concentrate, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Yeast Extract, Preservatives (202, 211), Food Acid (330), Natural Colour (160c)), Salt Seasoned (Salt 74%, Maltodextrin (Corn), Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Canola Oil)

Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soy, Sesame, Natural Sulphites, Mustard

May be present: Gluten(Barley, Oats, Rye), Fish, Added Sulphites

Description	Store Status	Available in Select Stores	Halal?	Cereal Gluten	Cereal Gluten Type	Gluten Cereals Detail	Cereal Trace	Wheat	Natural Sulphites	Added Sulphites	Quantity of Added Sulphites (mg)	Crustacea	Eggs	Fish	Lupins	Milk	Mollusc	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Tree Nuts Type	Tree Nut Allergen Detail	Trace Tree Nuts	Sesame	Soy
Hunger Tamers Nashville Whopper	Trial	Yes	No	Trace			Barley,Oats, Rye	Yes	Yes	Trace	0	No	Yes	Trace	No	Yes	No	No	No	No			Yes	Yes